NATIONAL, Assessment Cent	re Services.	[mel 1 Javiet , [NUOX 276 FOOD)	
Date In: 140600 111X	Jeb description		Dute &Timo Completed	. Done by
	SAS c-tilling			
Veh No. 42 (4 DC)	E-mall(bjah	-		<u> </u>
0.01 08/06/001 10	I-Motor Cia			.
The state of the s	<u> </u>	(Withlu: OD 2hrs,	TD Abre)	
OD (TP)! Reporting Only			17 4013)	
	I-Photo Upilo			***
TP Insurer:		urvey Report		
123 The first manufactorization ender the month in the first of the first potential A. Manufactorization and the first of the first	Ass't Report	by Pax/Handle	Owner/Wksn	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN
Profurred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (211/20/21	/ nigi		WI .
Owner / Driver: (52 V 2003.4	. INC(/ Non-INC().)
	Period: (1	Cover Type: (.)
Confirmed by : (Dates,	Timer)
	Note-Est Status		%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-10	00%]
Year of Registration: ()	Warranty: YES ()/NO()	
Bacess: (\$) Londing: \$1				
	KE AYAHA IYANIMA		VENTANIA LE MARIE DE L'ANDRE DE L	81.5
() Walle-In Customar : Customer's In	formation strictly Co	niidential & Stri	cuy NO refer of repalier.	
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Ynsu	THE RESERVE AND PERSONS ASSESSMENTS	,		
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoi	cet YES()/1	NO() 1 To	wing Co: (,)
	SERVICE AND CONTROL OF			in killians by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/	Courtesy Car ()		
2) QC Check / Post Repuir Inspection	(•)		-,
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>	(0000)) : "		
Injury:	.,		-1,-1	
				Purchasin.
Zazzada da	Datack Million Million States	ANTARAMONANA MANAYAYA	(Alk Historia alexander)	
- 11 1-1			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
14.		NOTES AND THE	MONOS SERVICIOS ANTRACES	(Assumed) (Channelly)
		1) AR 1 Apoldent R	Market Ma	Halland Vanditali
		2) DA I Dumuge A	sessment (2100); INC (210)	
river/Owner:		3) TP : Towing Fee 4) PT : Follow-Tim	out hy Sinka A 21	
ontact No:	•	Forplainingage	Institute Only (wer to Jan 200)	73
arnäged Portion:		6) TR: Re-Inspection 7) NI : Idao DA + 8	OH .	- Company of the last of the l
arraged rorden.	-1	1) NTUC Addition	al Sarviousto	
C Checked by (Engr-In-Churge):	1	ONS: Courley C	or/Tpt Allowanus	13
C. Checken of Congression as Boy.		Not Hapals Co-	Inguisation \$	23
additors Commines P. 3.	建物系统机构	11.10 my 1 1 M. 11	of Excess Coordination	33 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
11. 1:	•	9) N17: Idas Mobil	Pas Charged	30
. 2/4		Involve dated	Pue Charged	MARKET ST

SN08216E0002 / National Assessment Centre Services [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 14/06/2021 11:15 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Rosli Bin Abdul Wahab VERSION: 1 (14/06/2021 11:15 (SGT))

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 14/06/2021 11:15 (SGT) Date of Accident 09/06/2021 21:00 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Sungei Kadut Ave, Singapore Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number FBG7266T

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner SIM TECK GUAN (SHEN DEGUAN) NRIC No. SXXXX671I Email Address michael_r160@yahoo.com.sg Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-97877466 Alternative Phone No +65-97877466

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission

Kawasaki Z1000SX M

Private use

No - Claiming third party Motorcycle Auto 1043

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company EQ Insurance Company Ltd Type of Coverage ThirdPartyFireTheft Fleet Policy Policy Number DMMPHQ20-000933 Cover Note Number

DRIVER

CC

Name of Driver SIM TECK GUAN (SHEN DEGUAN) NRIC No SXXXX671I

Date Of Birth	11/02/1981
Occupation	Outdoor
Date Of Driving Pass	27/06/2007
Driving experience	14 YEARS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-97877466
Alt. Phone Number	+65-97877466
Email Address	michael_r160@yahoo.com.sg
Address	BLK 945 JURONG WEST STREET 91 #08-517
Address complement	
Postcode	640945
Is the driver the policyholder?	Yes
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	-
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
	-
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	-
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Collision - Change/cross lane
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	2
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	Yes
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Yes
Was any other material or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	1
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	ı
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	Mark the state of
Police Station Name	Yes
Police Station Phone No	Nanyang Neighbourhood Police Centre
Alt. Police Station Phone No	(Phone) +65-18007929999
Police Station Address	(Fax) +65-67912972 No. 2 Jurong West Avenue 5 Singapore 649482
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	-
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20210611/2103	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Management of the control of the con
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	Yes
Was there any audio recorded?	No No
	2 V5 W2 5 22 22 27 2 4
DETAILS OF OTHER	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number	SLV2063Y
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	w
Vehicle Variant	*
Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category	Private hire

'n,	Name of Driver	=
	Contact Number	-
	Address	-
	Address complement	-
	Postcode	-
	Insurance Company Name	-
	Nature Of Damage	+
	Details of property damaged in accident	-
	No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person	SIM TECK GUAN (SHEN DEGUAN)
Address	
Address Complement	*
Post Code	•
Approximate Age Years Old	-
Injuries Sustained	SERIOUS INJURIES
Injured person in which vehicle?	FBG7266T
Were seat belts worn?	-
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Yes

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
- of Singapore (GA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time 10 32 km

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

SUNLIGHI KADUN ANK Sketch Plan B) SLV 2063 Y au Gal Koan KARONA

Olympia O O O	0.00 1100
Rufful to fall on file	popor 1/202/06/1/2/03
	

Declaration

 $\label{eq:weak_equation} \ensuremath{\mathsf{IWe}} \ \mbox{declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.}$

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Ą	CCIDE	NT DATE:([7,06,707) (DD/MM/YYY	(), TIME: ()1.	:00	HH:MM).
		-	a Kapun	The same of the sa	1		
	() () () () ()	:)POLICY NUI I)POLICY TYP)MAKE & MC TYPE:(SALOC)VEHICLE CA	UMBER: (COMPANY: LE (COMPREHE DOEL: NAME ON / COUPE / AUGUST COUPE	NSIVE / THIRD PAR SOKI Z 1000 S APV /VAN / LORR' ATE / COMMERCI	Y/MOTORCY AL/MOTORCY	CLE / OTI	
	1), 1 2., IN A, b)	ARE YOU CL. F NO. PLEASI ISURED / POL	AIMING UNDER E STATE (THIRD I ICY HOLDER	YOUR OWN INSUITED THE PARTY CLAIM / RE	RANCE (YES)	LY)	ALE) (66
Concluding driv	ger.) al	river Name:	SSPORT;	ALSO POUCY HO		ALE / FEMA	ALE)
	6. WA	OCCUPATION OCCUPATION OF DRIVER IN OCCUPATION OCCUPATIO	ONSHIP OF J	OUTOOOR) OF THE INSURE HE DRIVER WITH AR / RAINING / C T / OTHERS / NO)	ED'S COMPAN		/(NO)
tho of passonger Cluding drive	8, THI (a) (b) (c) (THII	YES, PLEASE RD PARTY VE VEHICLE NI DRIVER'S N NRIC/FIN/F RD, PARTY VE	STATE WHICH HIGLE UMBER: SLY IAME: 'ASSPORT:	POLICE STATION:	_MODEL:	-	
A No of passeng (Including driv	. Al	DRIVER'S N			_CONTACT;	···	<u></u> ,
1							

email = MICHARL _ R106 & Yortoo Com. SG





1 of 3

Report No. T/20210611/2103

Police Station Of Origin: Nanyang N.P.C 2 Jurong West Avenue 5 SINGAPORE 649482

Tel No: 1800-7929999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time 11/06/202		/lade:	Vide Report No.: Station I L/20210609/0123 72		
Informan	t's Partic	ulars			
Name of I SIM TECK			Address: APT BLK 945 JURONG WES SINGAPORE 640945	T STREET 91 #08-517	
ID Type / NRIC NO Nationality	/ S810467	711	Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 97877466		
SINGAPO		EN	Email:		
Sex: Male	Age: 40	Date of Birth: 11/02/1981	Type of Informant: Rider	-,	
Race: Chinese			Language:	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation Crane ope		t)	Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B.2A.2.3.4.5	Date of Expiry:	

Type of Accident:	Injury Conveyed By Ami	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 09/06/2021 2		Type of Location: Straight Road
Location: SUNGEI KAD	OUT AVENUE				
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry		Roa	d Speed Limit:
The state of the s					
Traffic Flow: Two Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled			fic Volume: Fraffic

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
FBG7266T	Motorcycle	KAWASAKI	Z1000SX M	Green	Seriously	
					Damaged	
SLV2063Y	Car				Seriously	0
					Damaged	

Details of Vehicle Insurance						
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date		
FBG7266T	EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.	DMMPHQ20- 000933	04/08/2020	03/08/2021		





Police Station Of Origin: Nanyang N.P.C 2 Jurong West Avenue 5 SINGAPORE 649482

2 of 3 Report No. T/20210611/2103

Tel No: 1800-7929999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Perso	on Involved					
Any Pedestrian I						
No. of Pedestrian	ns Injured: NIL		Use of Per	destriar	Cross	sing: NA
Rider			0000110	acotrial	101033	SITIG. IVA
Name	SIM TECK GUAN			ID No		S8104671I
Related Vehicle	FBG7266T (Motorcy		Conta	act No.	97877466	
Hospital/Clinic KHOO TECK PUAT HOSPITAL			Class Drivin Licena Expire	g	Class: 2B,2A,2,3,4,5 Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	09/06/2021		Date Disch		10/06	/2021
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	04	Degree of		Serio	The state of the s

Brief Details.

On 09/06/2021 at about 2102hrs, while I was driving straight along Sungei Kodut Ave, a car with car plate number SLV2063Y turned right from the main road to the side road without noticing me riding along the road, which caused me to hit onto the left front side of the car. The car did not signal his intention prior to turning and there was also no traffic light at the place that he turned from.

Traffic police and ambulance was at scene and I was conveyed to Khoo Teck Puat hospital via ambulance on 09/06/2021 and was only discharged from there at 10/06/2021 at about 0339hrs. I was given 04 days MC from 09/06/2021 to 12/06/2021 and I was given 07 days of light duty from 13/06/2021 to 19/06/2021.





T/20210611/2103

3 of 3

Report No. T/20210611/2103

Police Station Of Origin: Nanyang N.P.C 2 Jurong West Avenue 5 SINGAPORE 649482

Tel No: 1800-7929999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording J /	The Report:	Signature Of Informant:	
SC2 NG YU SOON	1500		
Signature Of Interpreter:		Date/Time:	
Not applicable		11/06/2021 21:05	
Officer In Charge Of Case:		Classification Of Case:	
Staff Sgt YAN MINGSHENG DA	ANIEL		
Contact No.: 65476252	SINGAPORE		
Authentication Stamp NP168	CAFEGUIACING EVEN (IA-		

SIGNATURE

Form:

MY1 Excost: \$\$1250 00

EQI Motor Accident

Hotline

6311 3211

4. Aug. 2020 12:59

No. 2854 P. 1/2

EQ Insurance Company Limited 5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 909110 tel 05 6223 0433 | fux 65 6224 3903 | www.eqinaurance.com.au rug no. 1078 00490 N



CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES 1959 (FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA) THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION) (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES 1898 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF

MOTORCYCLE Third Party Fire & Thoft

Certificate No.: DMMPHQ20-000933

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicles

FBG7266T 2. Name of Policyholder

SIM TECK GUAN (SHEN DEGUAN)

3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purpose of the Act 04/08/2020

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance 03/08/2021

5. Porson or Classos of porsons entitled to drive" Restricted to Named Drivers Only

1) The Policyholder / Insured

* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulation to drive the Motor Vohicia or has been permitted and is not disqualified by order of Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Read Traffic Act has not been concelled at the time of accident less or damage.

6. Limitation as to uso" LIMITATIONS AS TO USE

Use only for social demostic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession

THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER:

(1) Use for hire or reward

(2) Use for racing pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing

(3) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business

(4) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade

*Limitations rendered ineperative by Section 8 of the Motor vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Read Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

INVE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Cortificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Componsation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or and Amondment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

Hiro Purchaso: Yow Hong Credit Enterprise Pte Ltd

A00033B/Ban Hock Hin Co. Plo Ltd Date of Issue : 04/08/2020 13:01

Authorisod Signatory EQ Insuranco Company Limited

Ba Alaciner of Citye. 1.